# PROJECT INFORMATION:

THE BUILDING IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE: 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

ICC ANSI A117.1 - 2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDING AND FACILITIES

BUILDING PLANNING (CHAPTER 3,4,5,6):					
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION	MIXED OCCUPANCY GROUP M & S-1				
(302.0 - 312.0)	(ALLOWABLE)	(ACTUAL)			
NUMBER OF STORIES (TABLE 503):	1	1			
BUILDING HEIGHT (TABLE 503):	40'-0"	24'-8"			
BUILDING AREA (TABLE 503):	9,000				
STREET FRONTAGE INCREASE (A.F.) (506.2):	6750				
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE (As) (506.3):	27,000				
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE (Ax):	42,750	19,792			

AREA MODIFICATIONS (506): YES - (300% INCREASE) STREET FRONTAGE INCREASE:

 BUILDING PERIMETER: BUILDING PERIMETER FRONTING ON A STREET OR LINOCCUPIED SPACE. 594'-R' INCREASE TO MAX. ALLOWABLE AREA (I<sub>f</sub>): 75.0%

AREA INCREASE CALCULATOR						
	BASE AREA AREA INCREASE SPRINKLER INCREASE					
Aa	Ar	(A <sub>T</sub> * I <sub>F</sub> ) / 100	(Ar * Is) / 100			
Aa	9.000	6.750	27.000			

VΒ

TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION (CHAPTER 6) CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

FIRE RESISTANT REQUIREMENTS: (TABLES 601 & 602)

STRUCTURAL FRAME O HR. BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR: 0 HR INTERIOR: 0 HR. NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

EXTERIOR: INTERIOR: SEE TABLE 602 O HR. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 0 HR. ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0 HR

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = X (feet)

IESS THAN 5' 2 HR. MORE THAN 5', LESS THAN 10': 1 HR. MORE THAN 10', LESS THAN 30': 0 HR. GREATER THAN 30': 0 HR.

FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES: (CHAPTER 7)
FIRE-RESISTANT RATING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (704): NOT REQUIRED EXTERIOR WALLS (705): NOT REQUIRED FIRE WALLS (706): NOT REQUIRED FIRE BARRIERS (707) NOT REQUIRED FIRE PARTITIONS (708) NOT REQUIRED SMOKE BARRIERS (709): NOT REQUIRED SMOKE PARTITIONS (710) NOT REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (711): NOT REQUIRED VERTICAL OPENINGS (712): SHAFT ENCLOSURES (713): NOT REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED PENETRATIONS (714): NOT REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS (715): NOT REQUIRED OPENING PROTECTIVES (714): NOT REQUIRED DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS (717): NOT REQUIRED CONCEALED SPACES (718): NOT REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANT REQUIREMENTS FOR PLASTER (719): NOT REQUIRED THERMAL- AND SOUND-INSULATING MATERIALS (720): NOT REQUIRED

## INTERIOR FINISHES (CHAPTER 8)

	/ALL AND C BY OCCUPA			EMENTS		
OCCUPANCY/ GROUP	EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS	PRINKLER	ROOMS AND BNCLOSED SPACES	EMERICASURES AGENAYS OZ	SPRIN	0.000
MERCANTILE	В	С	С.		В	

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM STANDPIPE SYSTEM (905): PORTABLE FIRE EXTING FIRE ALARM AND D

REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) NO (REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) YES (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) NO (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) NO (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) NO (REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) NO (REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES

## MEANS OF EGRESS (CHAPTER 10)

OCCUPANT LOAD (1004):

OCCUPANCY LOADS (1004.0 TABLE 1004.1.2)						
OCCUPANCY USE SQUARE FEET/ TOTAL OCCUPANCY OCCUPANTS SQUARE FOOTAGE OCCUPANTS						
MERCANTILE	30	12,407	414			
BUSINESS	100	556	6			
STORAGE / STOCK	300	5,135	18			
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 438						

### EGRESS WIDTH (1005):

	(A)	(B)		EXIT WIDTH (IN.)*			
USE GROUP OR SPACE DESCRIPTION	EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT (SECTION 1005.1)		REQUIRED WIDTH (SECTION 1005) (A X B)		ACTUAL WIDTH SHOWN ON PLANS		
	85	STAIR	LEVEL	STAIR	LEVEL	STAIR	LEVEL
MERCANTILE	414	.3	.2	124.2	82.8	N/A	135.75
BUSINESS	6	.3	.2	1.8	1.2	N/A	61
STORAGE	18	.3	.2	5.4	3.6	N/A	113

\* The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the total required (Section 1005.1)

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS (1007): DOOR WIDTH (1008):

MAXIMUM: PANIC HARDWARE (1008.1.9):

EXIT SIGNS (1011):

HANDRAILS (1012): GUARDS (1013):

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1014.3): MINIMUM # OF EXITS REQ. ON 1ST FLOOR (1015):
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXIT (TABLE 1016.1):

MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (1018.2): MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR DISTANCE (1018.4):

## ACCESSIBILITY (CHAPTER 11)

CHECK-OUT AISLES (TABLE 1109.12.2):

(REQUIRED) 2 (PROVIDED) 5

50' IF SPRINKLERED

32"

(REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES

(REQUIRED) NO (PROVIDED) YES

(REQUIRED) YES (PROVIDED) YES

75' MERCANTILE 100' STORAGE

(REQUIRED) 2 (PROVIDED) 4

42" H. IF ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 30"

44" / 60" FOR H.C. TURN AROUND (AT 200' INTERVAL

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY = 414 OCC.
ADDITIONAL OCCUPANTS FROM BACKROOM/BUSINESS = 24 OCC

TOTAL = 438 OCC

133'-5"

EXITSEPARATION DISTANCE ACCEDES SECTION 1015.2.1 EXCEPTION 2 (1/3RD RULE)

STORAGE OCCUPANCY =

47'-10"

47'-10"

34" H. MIN., 38" H. MAX.

### PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS:

MINIMUM NO. OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (IBCPC TABLE 403.1)						M		
OCCUPANCY/		CLOSETS NALS)	LAVATORIES		rubs/ Wers	KING TAINS	FE .	77
GROUP	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	BATH SHO!	DRIN		
MERCANTILE (REQUIRED)	1 PEI	R 500	1 PE	R 750	-	1 PER 1.0	1 SERVICE	
MERCANTILE (PROVIDED)	1+1	1	1	1	1	2	AN ICE SOK	***************************************

EGRESS WIDTH @ LEVEL PER OCCUPANT = 0.2 TOTAL REQUIRED WIDTH: 87.60" CLEAR PROVIDED AT THIS EXIT: 45" CLEAR

### AREA SUMMARY (FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

	SIDE DOCK AREA SUMA	MARY
OCCUPANCY USE	ROOM NAME	SQUARE FOOTAGE
MERCANTILE	SALES / VESTIBULE	12,106
	MEN'S ROOM	85
	WOMEN'S ROOM	83
	HALL	133
SUBTOTAL (MERCANTILE	}	12,407
BUSINESS	OFFICE	252
	BREAK ROOM	304
SUBTOTAL (BUSINESS)		556
STORAGE / STOCK	BACKROOM	3,084
	COOLER	1,317
	FREEZER	734
SUBTOTAL (STORAGE / S	TOCK)	5,135
SUBTOTAL (OCCUPANC	IES)	18.098
EXTERIOR /INTERIOR WALLS / UNOCCUPIED SPACE		
BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE		
EXTERIOR CANOPY	Alla	733
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAG	SE (INCLUDING CANOPY)	19 792

Bid Set

Issued: Client Review Set

Permit Set

Date:

04/07/1

04/07/1

09/05/1

#### DO NOT SCALE PLANS

ng, Printing, Software and other processes required to e these prints can stretch or shrink the actual paper.



### ms consultants, inc.

engineers, architects, planners 2221 Schrock Road Columbus, Ohio 43229-1547 phone 614.898.7100 fax 614.898.7570

MYG

MJB/CLR

Seal



ALDI Inc. Store #: 161 VA Beach Blvd & Thalia 4220 Virginia Beach Blvd

Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Willis Wayside Proiect Name & Location:

Code Review

Drawing Name: Prototype Rls.

02/08/1 40320-40 Type: RHSD-V7

G-002

Project No.

cale: As Noted Drawing No.

Egress Plan

48'-7"

OF BREAK OUT EGRESS PANEL EGRESS WIDTH @ LEVEL PER OCCUPANT = 0.2"

TOTAL REQUIRED WIDTH: 87.60" CLEAR

PROVIDED AT THIS EXIT: 90.75" CLEAR (BREAKOUT PANELS)

BUSINESS OCCUPANCY =